
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.96

CCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Envy Papillon Howie Carr10 40.96

8007 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird9 41.55

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves NQ NT

8019 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 36.92

8020 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 41.36



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.91

CCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting10 35.91

12013 Gadget All American Trudy Tucker NQ NT

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 41.3



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.86

CCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin10 41.86

16039 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano8 47.43

16003 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 35 

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.31

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 40.83

16037 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 44.26

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 49.56

16038 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 57.83



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.32

CCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty10 28.32

20025 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold9 28.89

20006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons7 34.69

20012 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan7 35.15

20061 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern7 35.15

20068 Maui Border Collie Kylie Doherty7 35.66

20022 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales7 35.72

20008 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit7 36.43

20001 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley7 36.65

20010 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt6 38.51

20011 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur6 38.75

20009 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav6 39.2

20016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher6 39.63

20036 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson4 45.98

20071 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich3 47.57

20057 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20070 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ NT

20020 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 26.63

20060 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 34.19

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.94

20024 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 37.73

20019 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 38.03

20023 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 38.64

20017 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 40.98



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.32

CCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 42.16

20050 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 42.16

20058 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 44.61

20067 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie Haddad NQ 44.71

20013 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 47.8

20059 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 49.67

20073 Ava All American Kelly Newth NQ 57.21

20035 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 58.91



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ NT

24018 Sadie All American Jennifer LaPorte NQ NT

24003 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 35.16

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 35.76

24010 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 44.66

24011 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 56.54



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.33

CCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen10 36.33

8021 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke5 52.2

8011 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 39.32

8012 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ 44.14

8023 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 56.76



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 55.53



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 38.78

16022 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 43.99

16041 Jake All American Kelly Newth NQ 50.03

16045 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 58.64



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.42

CCKC 11/4/2018

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns10 33.42

20063 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon7 41.15

20080 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 44.13

20065 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 45.87

20031 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 50.61



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/4/2018

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Blue All American Michael McGrath90 57.89 2.246

20071 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 54.14 2.401

20073 Ava All American Kelly Newth NQ 61.07 2.129



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/4/2018

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Sadie All American Jennifer LaPorte NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/4/2018

123

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Thea Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 86.47 1.422



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/4/2018

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty95 38.71 3.358

20052 Sassy Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira NQ NT

20050 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 54.64 2.379



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/4/2018

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 39.91 3.257



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/4/2018

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Envy Papillon Howie Carr95 48.54 2.987



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/4/2018

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Gadget All American Trudy Tucker NQ NT

12014 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 48.95 2.962



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/4/2018

153

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues95 63.66 2.403

16039 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 57.48 2.662

16030 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 63.58 2.406



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/4/2018

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson100 51.79 3.051

20068 Maui Border Collie Kylie Doherty95 55.37 2.854

20067 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie Haddad NQ 58.62 2.695

20038 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss NQ 63.87 2.474

20066 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 64.41 2.453

20035 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ 67.15 2.353

20037 Grayson Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 77.29 2.044

20072 Sandy Labrador Retriever Shirley Cardello NQ 80.14 1.972

20039 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 87.46 1.807



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/4/2018

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 49.59 3.186

24017 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 66.1 2.390



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CCKC 11/4/2018

163

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 46.99 3.469

16035 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 50.33 3.239

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 83.37 1.955



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

CCKC 11/4/2018

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley100 48.11 3.492

20057 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 43.56 3.857

20041 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 46.06 3.647

20095 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 50.46 3.329

20058 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 55.21 3.043



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/4/2018

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 64.28 2.614



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 37.57 4.179

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 39.04 4.022

8007 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 51.7 3.037

8018 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 51.73 3.035

8020 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 53.19 2.952

8006 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 59.89 2.621



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 37.75 4.159

12002 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 44.08 3.562

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.15 3.402

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.47 3.379

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 53.87 2.914



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CCKC 11/4/2018

163

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 45.28 3.6

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 46.75 3.487

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 48.89 3.334

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 40.15 4.06

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 41.32 3.945

16016 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 52.78 3.088

16037 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 54.92 2.968

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 56.29 2.896

16004 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 67.54 2.413



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

CCKC 11/4/2018

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle100 35.82 4.690

20025 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.02 4.664

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.62 4.037

20024 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 43.58 3.855

20022 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 44.03 3.816

20006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 44.48 3.777

20012 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 44.52 3.774

20010 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 46.64 3.602

20011 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 48.78 3.444

20009 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 49.04 3.426

20090 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 49.36 3.404

20019 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 42.37 3.965

20060 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 44.7 3.758

20061 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 50.31 3.339

20017 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 51.71 3.249

20008 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 52.64 3.191

20023 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 54.01 3.111

20059 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 54.73 3.07

20018 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 56.08 2.996

20005 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 56.71 2.962

20016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 58.16 2.889

20013 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 63.19 2.659



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 11/4/2018

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 43.51 3.861

24002 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves100 44.21 3.800

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 44.23 3.798

24001 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook100 49.69 3.381

24003 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 42.45 3.958

24016 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 50.11 3.353

24015 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 52.27 3.214

24007 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 53.11 3.163

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 78.76 2.133



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/4/2018

127

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 45.86 2.769



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2018

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Jake All American Kelly Newth NQ 67.36 1.93



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/4/2018

130

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 53.27 2.440



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/4/2018

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Hannah Labrador Retriever Beth Teixeira95 67.55 2.339

16028 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CCKC 11/4/2018

158

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ 84.53 1.869



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra91 71.42 2.198



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2018

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 47.43 3.542

20063 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 51.57 3.258

20026 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 64.03 2.624



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini100 57.99 2.707

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 58.22 2.697

4005 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 60.08 2.613

4004 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 65.9 2.382



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.68 4.059

8010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 47.88 3.279

8025 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra100 58.44 2.687

8012 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ NT

8011 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 47.01 3.34

8024 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 51.42 3.053

8023 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 61.41 2.557

8021 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 65.93 2.381



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/4/2018

163

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 55.94 2.914



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/4/2018

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 43.84 3.832

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 47.02 3.573

16018 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 51.37 3.270

16022 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson100 52.08 3.226

16020 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 52.33 3.210

16045 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought100 59.34 2.831

16017 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 48.96 3.431



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 11/4/2018

168

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 43.16 3.892

20080 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.31 3.879

20085 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 52.04 3.228

20027 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 53.03 3.168

20064 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 56.22 2.988

20065 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 61.87 2.715

20032 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

20031 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 61.78 2.719



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 11/4/2018

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich100 34.3 3.003

20070 Blue All American Michael McGrath NQ 23.31 4.419

20073 Ava All American Kelly Newth NQ 46.66 2.207



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/4/2018

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Sadie All American Jennifer LaPorte NQ 69.95 1.472



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/4/2018

98

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Thea Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 46.29 2.117



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 11/4/2018

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Ellie Boxer Joyce Corliss89 40.01 2.574

20050 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 24.66 4.177

20072 Sandy Labrador Retriever Shirley Cardello NQ 36.81 2.798

20037 Grayson Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 42 2.452

20039 Nova Dalmatian Sandra Lajoie NQ 56.33 1.829



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/4/2018

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Artie Collie Joanne Marie Jesse100 28.3 3.64



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 11/4/2018

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 29.83 4.492



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2018

134

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone95 31.16 4.300

12013 Gadget All American Trudy Tucker NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/4/2018

137

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

16030 Lyra Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 41.07 3.336

16038 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 55.77 2.457



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/4/2018

140

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Rosie All American Kylie Doherty100 22.55 6.208

20068 Maui Border Collie Kylie Doherty100 24.87 5.629

20057 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20035 Reeva Australian Shepherd Misty Peterson NQ NT

20041 Houdini Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 22.75 6.154

20095 Tru Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 35.32 3.964

20058 Brodie Australian Shepherd Hillary Reavis NQ 42.93 3.261

20067 Charlie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Baillie Haddad NQ 47.23 2.964



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/4/2018

140

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Fosse Collie Liz Keohan NQ 45.08 3.106

24010 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 57.33 2.442



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/4/2018

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Lexie All American Daryl Aubin NQ 41.73 3.930



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2018

170

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson100 44 3.864

20060 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ NT

20059 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 34.82 4.882

20017 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 35.75 4.755

20001 Kaleb All American Louise Hinckley NQ 40.93 4.153

20066 Kona Australian Shepherd Gretchen Destremps NQ 51.59 3.295



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 29.84 5.261

8020 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 38.99 4.027

8018 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 39.8 3.945

8007 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 42.13 3.727

8019 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 33.55 4.68

8006 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 65.65 2.391



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 31.86 4.928

12002 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 33.23 4.725

12005 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.65 4.531

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.62 4.173

12008 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 37.95 4.137

12007 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 31.49 4.986



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/4/2018

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 36.65 4.475

16013 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 39.21 4.183

16037 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 43.4 3.779

16010 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16012 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 34.11 4.808

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 35.35 4.639

16016 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 36.45 4.499

16006 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 41.15 3.985

16004 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 44.32 3.700

16001 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 49.43 3.318



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 11/4/2018

170

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.19 4.972

20022 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 34.19 4.972

20061 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 34.4 4.942

20013 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 34.46 4.933

20009 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 40.59 4.188

20090 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 41.43 4.103

20018 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20025 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 28.8 5.903

20020 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 28.84 5.895

20019 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 29.5 5.763

20006 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 33.49 5.076

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 37.36 4.550

20005 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 37.82 4.495

20012 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 38.84 4.377

20023 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 40.18 4.231

20011 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 42.96 3.957

20016 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 45.41 3.744

20010 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 47.38 3.588



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CCKC 11/4/2018

170

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 34.29 4.958

24016 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 38.5 4.416

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 44.83 3.792

24015 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ NT

24011 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24006 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 34.45 4.935

24002 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 35.55 4.782

24001 Punch Weimaraner Cathy Westbrook NQ 38.99 4.360

24003 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 46.76 3.636

24007 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 47.23 3.599



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 11/4/2018

103

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Jake All American Kelly Newth NQ 36.5 2.822



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/4/2018

140

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ NT

20053 Cubby Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 58.33 2.400



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Bug-Z Affenpinscher Karen Mancini NQ 51.45 3.052



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Libby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ NT

8021 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 53.34 2.943



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCKC 11/4/2018

170

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Seneca Labrador Retriever Caroline Gaetano94 52.69 3.226

16028 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCKC 11/4/2018

170

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Q Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 49.21 3.455

20063 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ 41.09 4.137

20044 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour NQ 41.39 4.107



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.44 3.455

4005 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ NT

4004 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 58.16 2.699



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCKC 11/4/2018

157

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 31.12 5.045

8024 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen100 38.45 4.083

8010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 39.21 4.004

8023 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 43.12 3.641

8011 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 47.03 3.338

8025 Maisey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Mary Dutra NQ 55.66 2.821



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CCKC 11/4/2018

164

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 50.07 3.275



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCKC 11/4/2018

170

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 37.45 4.539

16018 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 44.23 3.844

16020 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 45.75 3.716

16024 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 40.9 4.156

16022 Gaius Australian Shepherd Linda Robinson NQ 41.13 4.133

16045 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 48.28 3.521



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CCKC 11/4/2018

170

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Nicholas CarletonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 30.96 5.491

20080 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 35.18 4.832

20085 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 41.13 4.133

20064 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 43.27 3.929

20032 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 45.37 3.747

20065 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

20027 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ NT

20031 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 44.21 3.845


